900269177 10/17/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignor transfers 50% of ownership to another party

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SK Lubricants Co., Ltd.		10/01/2013	CORPORATION: KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SK Lubricants Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	99, Seorin-Dong Jongro-Gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF	

Name:	ZICOS Ltd.	
Street Address:	1883, Nambusunhwan-ro, Gwanak-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3492574	ENSPRAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9492246408

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 949.224.6291

Email: trademark@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Farah P. Bhatti

Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Ave., Suite 800 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005132 FRAME: 0772

2/0257/

ICH \$40.00

Y6725-5008 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Farah P. Bhatti Name: Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Ave., Suite 800 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612 DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Farah P. Bhatti Name: Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Ave., Suite 800 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Farah P. Bhatti Signature: /fbhatti/ Date: 10/17/2013 Total Attachments: 2 source=ENSPRAY Assignment#page1.tif

source=ENSPRAY Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005132 FRAME: 0773

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SK Lubricants Co. Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of Korea, having an address of 99, Scorin-Dong, Jongro-Gu, Scoul, Korea (hereinafter "Assignor") adopted, owned and used the following trademark (hereinafter the "Mark"), which is registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.
ENSPRAY	3,492,574

WHEREAS, Assignor built up valuable goodwill in and to the Mark and is the owner of all common law rights in and to the same;

WHEREAS, ZICOS LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of Korea, with a principal place of business at 1883, Nambusunhwan-ro, Gwanak-gu, Seoul, KOREA, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring a 50% undivided interest in the rights and goodwill associated with the Mark together with that portion of the goodwill of the on-going and existing business symbolized by the Mark and a 50% undivided ownership of the registration thereof, along with that portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the Mark pertains;

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to memorialize the assignment of the 50% undivided interest in and to the Mark, together with that portion of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, the United States Patent and Trademark Office registration, all common law rights thereto, and all rights to recover for past infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto Assignee, a fifty percent (50%) undivided interest in to the Mark, together with a fifty percent (50%) undivided interest in the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and a fifty percent (50%) undivided interest in the registration thereof, along with that portion of the on-going and existing

1

business to which such undivided interest in the Mark pertains, and fifty percent (50%) undivided interest in the rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Marks, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

From hence forth, both Assignor and Assignee who shall each have a fifty percent (50%) undivided interest in and to the Mark.

SK Lubricants Co. Ltd.

Name: Choi, Kwan Ho

(Representative Director)

Date: October 1, 2013

ZICOS

Name: Park, Ki Heung

(Representative Director)

Date: 00tober 1, 2013

BN 12638322v1

RECORDED: 10/17/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005132 FRAME: 0775